STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345520		· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		A. BUILDING	с				
		B. WING	07/11/2024				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAGNOLI	A GARDENS CENTER F	OR NURSING AND REHAB		1028 BLAIR STREET			
				IOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETIO		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000				
F 000	investigation survey through 7/11/2024. Through 7/11/2024.	ertification and complaint was conducted on 7/8/2024 The facility was found in requirement CFR 483.73, Iness. Event ID #PBWN11.	F 000				
	survey was conducte 7/11/24. Event ID# F intakes were investig NC00219221, NC002 NC00217582, NC002 NC00217272, NC002	complaint investigation d from 7/8/24 through BWN11. The following ated NC00219295, 218634, NC00213783, 214127, NC00209528, 216686, NC00211700, 207550, NC00207332.					
F 690 SS=D	deficiency.	allegations resulted in tinence, Catheter, UTI -(3)	F 690		8/2/24		
	resident who is contin admission receives s maintain continence	cility must ensure that nent of bladder and bowel on ervices and assistance to unless his or her clinical nes such that continence is					
	ensure that- (i) A resident who ent indwelling catheter is						

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

07/29/2024

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 08/14/2 FORM APPROV OMB NO. 0938-03	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345520		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		B. WING		C 07/11/2024		
		OR NURSING AND REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1028 BLAIR STREET THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETI	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GARDENS CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHAB (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 690	 Resident #57 nephrology order f sterile saline flush 15 to 30 milliliters suprapubic urinary catheter every 12 hours was corrected on July 8, 2024. An audit was completed on July 2024, by the ADON of the current res with orders to flush urinary catheters ensure that the order was transcribed correctly. Licensed nurses were educated correctly transcribing resident orders urinary catheter flushes by the assist Director of nursing. Any nurse that h not received the education by August 2024 will be unable to work until the education is completed. Nearly hired nurses will receive the education for 	of the 8, sident to d on for ant as t 2,		

Event ID: PBWN11

Facility ID: 20020005

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	COMPLETED		
	345520		B. WING	С	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC		07/11/2024	
			1028 BLAIR STREET		
MAGNOLIA GARDENS CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHAB				THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLETIN
F 690	Continued From page	e 2	F 690		
	The care plan dated a planned area for su The interventions we	5/23/24 for Resident #57 had prapubic urinary catheter. re monitor/document for		assistant director of nursing duri orientation.	
	report to the physicia	of urinary tract infection and n and to position the ing below the level of the		4. The DON or designee will c audits of residents with an order of urinary catheter for 4 weeks a monthly for 2 months to ensure order was correctly transcribed i	for flush ind resident
	dated 7/5/24 docume suprapubic urinary ca milliliters of sterile sa	rology consultation visit note ented for staff to flush her atheter with 15 to 30 line every 12 hours. The n for follow up after 7/28/24.		 Electronic Medical Record. 5. The DON or designee will refindings of the audits in the mon Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) meeting fo 	thly
	Nurse #1 for a "one t	order entered on 7/5/24 by ime order" to flush the atheter every 12 hours with sterile water.		3 months for review to ensure compliance.	
	A review of Resident #57's Medication Administration Record (MAR) documented on 7/5/24 day shift one flush of the suprapubic urinary catheter. The remaining dates for the month of July to the 30th had no signatures. There was an "x" in the place to sign.				
	stated she saw the un suprapubic urinary ca day. She further stat flushed her catheter ta asked the staff about still had not flushed th	tent #57. Resident #57 rologist and he ordered her atheter to be flushed twice a red that the staff had "not twice a day." When she the catheter flush the nurse he catheter. Resident #57 had no signs or symptoms			

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345520		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/11/2024		
		B. WING					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAGNOLI	GNOLIA GARDENS CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHAB				028 BLAIR STREET HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	The ADON stated tha urinary catheter flush into the system as a c incorrectly entered the to flush the catheter e At 2:30 pm the ADON the resident's MAR, th only flushed once by order on 7/5/24 days continued flushes afte On 7/9/24 at 3:35 pm with the Corporate Nu interview Resident #5 displayed to read. Th the resident's order to urinary catheter every order system for "one order reflected as cor have been an order for every 12 hours ongoin stated she would corr would have her cathe Resident #57 had an second shift by the As to flush the suprapubit hours with sterile wate evening shift for UTI f On 7/10/24 at 9:00 ar conducted with Nurse was regularly assigne shift. Nurse #1 stated #57's order in the elec- suprapubic urinary ca	ector of Nursing (ADON). t Resident #57's suprapubic order was incorrectly placed one-time order. Nurse #1 e order for "one-time order every 12 hours" on 7/5/24. I checked with Nurse #1 and he resident's catheter was Nurse #1 who entered the hift. There were no er this date/shift. an interview was conducted urse Consultant. During the 7's medical record was the Corporate Nurse stated of flush the suprapubic of 12 hours was placed in the -time only" in error. The impleted and there would not for the nurses to follow for ing. The Corporate Nurse ect this, and the resident ter flushed now. order entered on 7/9/24 ssistant Director of Nursing ic urinary catheter every 12 er (15-30 ml) every day and for 28 Days.	F	690			

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				F	NTED: 08/14/2024 ORM APPROVED 3 NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCT	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345520		B. WING			C 07/11/2024			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRE	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
				1028 BLAIR ST	TREET			
MAGNOL	IA GARDENS CENTER F	OR NURSING AND REHAB		THOMASVILI	LE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S DSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 690	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DLIA GARDENS CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHAB SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 6	90				

Facility ID: 20020005

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SU		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345520			B. WING			C 07/11/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GARDENS CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1028 BLAIR STREET THOMASVILLE, NC 27360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	missed urinary cather 7/9/24. On 7/11/24 at 9:30 ar conducted with Resid	er flushes from 7/5/24 to	F	690				

Event ID: PBWN11

Facility ID: 20020005

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6